MEX GT Ersatzteilliste Nr. 99 428.DE.909.0

(Type MH 428: +..01001) ® Liste des piéces de rechange

Spare parts list

Lo vt ba gl
thre / Your / Votre e Masch.Nr. e Fgst.Ident.Nr. Version 04/ 99




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+MEX+GT+Forage+Harvester

PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE
0.01 00 433.20.029.0 1 AUSWURF KPL. EJECTEUR SPQUT-CPTE. (1-18,53, 54,68-70
0.02 00 433.801.001 1 VERSTELLEINR. F. KLAPPE KPL. DISPOS.DE REGLAGE REMOVAL (31,37-41,45-48,65
0.03 00 433.801.013 1 STECKRUPPLG. M. SCHLAUCH KPL. ACCOUPLEMENT A ENF.  PLUG-IN COUPLING (24-28
1 00 433.20.030.0 1 ROHR TUBE RING
2 00 103.085 8 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.

3 00 122.108 7 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU ,STOVER” NUT, LOCK
4 00 433.21.001.0 1 AUSWURFROHR LANG L=450 TUYAU D'EJECTION SPOUT-TUBE
5 00 103.065 6 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
6 00 103.066 2 SK-SCHR. M 10X35 DIN 933-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
7 00 122.107 10 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU ,STOVER* NUT, LOCK
8 00 433.20.060.0 1 AUSWURFKRUEMMER COUDE D’EJECTION SPOUT BOW
§ 00 172.998 1 SPANNSTIFT 13X140 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
10 00 432.20.014.0 1 MUTTER KURZ ECROU NUT
11 00 435.617 1 TELLERFEDER 20,4%X40X2 DIN 2093 RONDELLE BELLEVILLE DISC SPRING
12 00 162.413 1 SCHEIBE 32X18,2%1,5 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
13 00 155.016 1 SICHERUNGSRING 18X1,2 DIN 471 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP
14 00 435.307 1 ZUGFEDER RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
15 00 100.04.086.0 2 SPLINTBOLZEN BOULON A GOUPILLE PIN
1 00 435.20.045.0 1 KLAPPE TRAPPE FLAP
17 00 162.404 2 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN RONDELLE RING, SPACING
18 00 175,238 2 SPLINT 3,2X18 DIN 94 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTERPIN
19 00 433.801.014 1 HYDROZYLINDER HYDR. CYLINDRE HYDR. CYLINDER
19.01 00 433.801.015 1 DICHTUNGSSATZ GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
20 00 120.157 1 SK-MUTTER M 6 DIN 934-8 ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.
21 00  433.801.002 1 KONSOLE SUPPORT BRACKET
22 00 103.063 1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.
24 00 448.051 1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. FICHE PIN -2210
24.01 00 448.206 1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSS  FICHE PIN +2211
25 00 448.052 1 STAUBKAPPE CAPUCHON STUFFED CAP
26 00 448.002 1 SCHNEIDRING L/S 10 DIN 3861  FILIERE RING
27 00 448.001 1 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 10 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU CAP NUT
28 00  433.801.029 1 SCHLAUCH TUYAU SOUPLE TUBE
29 00 433.801.028 1 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG KPL RACCORD FOLETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
31 00  433,801.026 1 BOWDENZUG TRANSMISS. BOWDEN ACTIVITY
34 00 410.25.030.0 1 WINKEL EQUERRE BRACKET
35 00 103.043 1 SK-SCHR. MB8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.
36 00 122.106 1 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8 ECROU ,STOVER” NUT, LOCK
37 00 433.801.025 1 GRUNDPLATTE PLAQUE D’ASSISE BOTTOM PLATE
38 00 433.801.023 1 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER
39 00 433.801.024 1 GRIFF POIGNEE HANDLE
40 00 433.801.021 1 SK-SCHR. M. ZAPFEN VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
41 00 120.396 1 FL.SK-MUTTER M & DIN 936-8  ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.HD.
42 00 191.002 1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
44 00 433.801.005 1 SICHELHEBEL 2 LEVIER LEVER
45 00 103.087 1 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
46 00  433.801.022 1 FEDER RESSORT SPRING
47 00 122.108 2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU ,STOVER® NUT, LOCK
48 00 162.416 1 SCHEIBE 24X13X2 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
49 00  433.801.010 1 STECKLASCHE ECLISSE BRACKET (22,49
50 00 433.801.004 1 SICHELHEBEL 1 LEVIER LEVER
52 00 433.801.006 1 LASCHE ECLISSE LAP
53 00 432.20.070.1 1 ZWISCHENRING BAGUE INTERMED. INTERMEDIATE RING
54 0 172.974 2 SPANNSTIFT 8X32 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
55 00 162.416 1 SCHEIBE 24X13X2 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
57 00 167.404 1 CU-SCHEIBE 24X18%1,5 RONDELLE WASHER
58 00  433.801.012 1 ANSCHLAG MIT ABDECKUNG BUTEE STOP -2210
60 00 155.016 1 SICHERUNGSRING 18X1,2 DIN 471 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP
61 0e 162.402 4 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
62 00 433.801.003 1 BOLZEN D.12 AXE PIN
63 00 433.801.011 2 BOLZEN D.10 AXE PIN
64 00 106.152 1 SENKSCHR. M10X40 ZN DIN 7991 VIS TET FRAISEE SCREW, COUNTERSUNK
66 00 106.152 2 SENKSCHR. M10X40 ZN DIN 7991 VIS TET FRAISEE SCREW, COUNTERSUNK
68 00 165.312 2 FEDERRING 12 DIN 128 ZN RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
69 00 433.20.035.0 1 HAKEN CROCHET LOCK
70 00 122.106 1 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8 ECROU ,STOVER” NUT, LOCK
72 00 122.107 3 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU ,STOVER* NUT, LOCK
14 00 103.066 1 SK-SCHR. M 10X35 DIN 933-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
79 00 433.801.020 1 GABELKOPF CHAPE FORK-TOP
81 00 175.041 3 SPLINT 3,2X25 DIN %4 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTERPIN
82 00 433.801.030 1 EINSTELLMUTTER ECROU REGLAGE ADJUSTING NUT
83 00 103.064 2 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.
84 00 433.801.031 1 GASZYLINDER CYLINDRE A PRESSION  CYLINDER
85 00 433.801.032 1 UNFALLSCHUTZ PROTECTEUR GUARD TOP -2210
86 00 162.413 1 SCHEIBE 32X18,2X1,5 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
87 00 108.207 1 FLR-SCHR. M 10X25 DIN 603-4.6 VIS A TETE BOMBEE BOLT, SLOTTED -2210
88 00 433.801.033 1 GEWINDELASCHE ECLISSE TIEPLATE

POUR CASE-IH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER AP00 4332002 90

AU LIEU DE 00 433.20.029.0

0428/BT 020



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE
0.01 00 428.41.000.0 1 MESSERRAD KPL. ROUE DE COUPE FLY WHEEL CPTE. {1-46
1 00 428.41.005.0 1 MESSERRAD ROUE DE COUPE FLY WHEEL CPTE.

2 00 433.41.021.0 1 ZENTRIERBUCHSE BAGUE CENTRAGE BUSH

3 00 435.109 1 DRUCKFEDER RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING

4 00 433.41.022.0 1 SICHERUNGSBOLZEN BOULON SECURITE PIN

5 00 172.038 1 SPANNSTIFT 3X16 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

6 00 172.021 1 SPANNSTIFT 2,5%12 DIN 1481  GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

7 00 433.41.023.0 1 LASCHE ECLISSE PLATE

8 00 100.024 2 SK-SCHRAUBE M 6X20 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.

9 00 165.008 2 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 6 RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
10 00 433.41.014.0 1 TOPF POT POT
11 00 435,634 4 TELLERFEDER 90X46X2,5 DIN2093 RONDELLE BELLEVILLE DISC SPRING
12 00 162.614 1 SCHEIBE 60X45,2X2 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
13 00 428.41.010.0 1 MESSERRADWELLE ARBRE SHAFT

14 00 150.137 1 PASSFEDER A 12X8%63 DIN 6885 CLAVETTE KEY

15 00 150.147 1 PASSFEDER A 14X9X56 DIN 6885 CLAVETTE KEY

16 00 415.245 1 WELLENDICHTRING 48X72X8 D.6504 BAGNE D ETANCHEITE  OIL SEAL

17 00 433.41.031.0 1 LAGERGEHAEUSE VORNE CARTER DE PALIER BEARING HOUSING

18 00 191.002 1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
19 00 433.41.020.0 1 SCHMIERROHR TUYAU TUBE
20 00 100.086 12 SK-SCHRAUBE M12%X30 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.
21 00 165.012 11 SICHERHEITSRING A 12 DIN 127 RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
22 00 404.604.0001 2 PENDELROLLENLAGER ROULEMENT ROUL.ARTI. ROLLER-BEARING
23 00 155.150 2 SICHERUNGSRING 80X2,5 DIN472 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP

24 00 433.41.013.0 1 RING BAGUE RING

25 00 155.032 2 SICHERUNGSRING 40X1,75 DIN471 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP

26 00 415.182 1 WELLENDICHTRING 60/80/8 BAGNE D ETANCHEITE  OIL SEAL 380
27 00 433.41.032.0 1 ANSTELLMUTTER ECROU REGLAGE ADJUSTING NUT
28 00 433.41.025.0 1 RING BAGUE RING
29 00 415.243 1 WELLENDICHTRING A 72X50X8 BAGNE D ETANCHEITE  OIL SEAL

30 00 433.41.030.0 1 LAGERGEHAEUSE HINTEN CARTER DE PALIER BEARING HOUSING

31 00 100.087 8 SK-SCHR. M12%35 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.

32 00 433.41.034.0 1 RING I BAGUE RING

33 00 415.175 1 WELLENDICHTRING 55X80X10 BAGNE D ETANCHEITE  OIL SEAL

34 00 428.41.015.0 1 KEILRIEMENSCHEIBE POULIE A GORGE PULLEY, LARGE
35 00 166.825 3 SCHEIBE 50X40,2X1 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
36 00 432.41.040.0 1 SCHMIERROHR TUYAU TUBE

37 00 190.002 1 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE

38 00 434,109 12 MESSER LAME DE CQUPE CUTTER

39 00 435.601 48 TELLERFEDER A 25 GR.2 RONDELLE BELLEVILLE DISC SPRING

40 00 100,084 24 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD. AZM:10DANM(KP)
41 00 434,047 1 SCHNEIDRAHMEN CHASSIS COUNTER KNIFE

42 00 104.925 2 ZYL-SCHR. M12X25 DIN912-10.9  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE BOLT, SOCKET
43 00 165.058 2 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 12 RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
44 00 190.007 1 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
45 00 433.41.015.0 6 FOERDERSCHAUFEL AUBAGE VANE
46 00 122.058 12 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ECROU ,STOVER” NUT, LOCK
47 00 433.37.021.0 3 BRECHERSCHAUFEL LI. PLAQUE PADDLE, GROVED L#
48 00 433.37.022.0 3 BRECHERSCHAUFEL RE. PLAQUE PADDLE, GROVED R#
49 00 433.37.015.0 6 EXZENTERSCHEIBE DISQUE EXCENT. ECCENTRIC WASHER #
50 00 103.088 6 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD. 4
51 00 122.128 6 SK-MUTTER SELBSTH. M12 DIN%80 ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX. #
52 00 103.812 6 SK-SCHR. M12X45 ZN DIN 931 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD. #
53 00 162.408 6 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542 RONDELLE RING, SPACING

54 00 122.306 6 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 ,VERBUS ECROU ,STOVER” NUT, LOCK

POUR CASE-IH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER APQO 4284100 00

AU LIEU DE 00 428.41.000.0

0428/BT 040



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTICN BEMERK /REMARQUE
0.01 00 435.30.000.0 1 STUETZRAD KPL. ROULETTE D’APPUI JOCKEY WHEEL CPTE. (1-20
0.02 00 500.1.163 1 BEREIFUNG KPL. PNEUS TYRES CPTE. (8-10
1 00 162.416 4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
2 00 165.312 4 FEDERRING 12 DIN 128 ZN RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
3 00 103.085 4 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.

4 00 435.30.005.0 1 FORMROHR TUBE FACONNE SUPPORT

5 00 435.30.020.0 1 BOLZEN AXE PIN

6 00 400.221 1 KUGELLAGER 6206 2Z DIN 625 ROULEMENT A BILLES  BEARING, BALL

1 00 055.10.196.1 1 RADNABE MOYEU DE ROUE WHEEL HUB -4550
7.01 00 055.10.196.2 1 RADNABE MOYEU DE ROUE WHEEL HUB +4551
8 00 451.531 1 FELGE M. DISKUS 2,50AX8 JANTE POUR PNEUS RIM

9 00 452.011 1 REIFEN 5,00-8 6PLY PNEUMATIQUE TYRE
10 00 452.511 1 SCHLAUCH 5,00-8 (GV 38/11,5)  TUYAU SOUPLE TUBE
1 00 400.212 1 RILLENKLAG. 6203 2Z DIN 625  ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING, BALL
12 00 162.752 1 SCHEIBE 28X15%3 RONDELLE RING, SPACING
13 00 121.454 1 KRONENMUTTER M14X1,5 DIN979-6 ECROU CRENELE NUT, SLOTTED
14 00 109.216 4 STIFTSCHR. M 10X25 ZN DIN 939 GOUJON FILETE STUD, THREADED -4550
14.01 00 109.217 4 STIFTSCHR. M 12X25 DIN 939-8.8 GOUJON FILETE STUD, THREADED +4551
16 00 127.033 4 SK-MUTTER BM10 DIN 6330 ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX. 4550
16.01 00 127.034 4 SK-MUTTER BM12 ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX. +4551
17 00 175.041 1 SPLINT 3,2X25 DIN 94 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTERPIN
18 00 417.810 1 VERSCHLUSSDECKEL 45 DIN 443  COUVERCLE COVER
19 00 435.30.010.0 1 PLATTE PLAQUE BRACKET
20 00 438.001 1 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZIN CLIPS CLIP, SPRING
21 00 - - - - *10

POUR CASE-IH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER AP00 4353000 00

AU LIEU DE 00 435.30.000.0

0428/BT 085



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE
0.01 00 428.70.000.0 1 ANHAENGUNG KPL. FIXATION LINKAGE FRAME CPTE. V {1-17,21- 24
1 00 428.70.005.0 1 ANHAENGERAHMEN CHASSIS D'ATTELAGE  FRAME
2 00 100.129 4 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X40 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.

3 00 122.060 11 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ECROU ,STOVER NUT, LOCK
4 00 165.014 1 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 16  RONDELLE GROWER WASHER, SPRING
5 00 433.70.025.1 1 ANBAUBOCK TETE D'ATTELAGE SUPPORT TOP LINK
6 00 438.011 1 PISTOLENSTECKER PISTOLET-BROCHE PIN, LOCK
7 00 238.07.001.0 1 BOLZEN AXE PIN
8 00 438.019 1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE PIN LINCH
9 00 438.107 2 SCHLUESSELRING BAGUE RING
10 00 464.209 1 KNOTENKETTE 12 GL. CHAINE A NOEUDS CHAIN
11 00 433.70.040.0 4 SCHRAUBBUEGEL CHAPE CLAMP
12 00 433.70.018.0 2 ANHAENGELASCHE D’ATTELAGE ECLISSE  SUPPORT
13 00 435.70.005.0 2 ANHAENGEBOLZEN AXE PIN
14 00 172.988 3 SPANNSTIFT 8%55 DIN 1481 ZN  GOUPILLE MECANINDUS = ROLLPIN
15 00 173.124 2 SPANNSTIFT GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
16 00 435.70.030.0 1 STUETZFUSS PIED D'APPUI JACK STAND
17 00 438.005 1 VORSTECKER GOUPILLE PIN, LINCH
18 00 103.098 1 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X100 DIN933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.
19 00 120.161 1 SK-MUTTER M 12 DIN 934-8 ZN  ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.
20 00 162.403 1 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543  RONDELLE RING, SPACING
21 00 433.70.045.0 1 VERLAENGERUNG RALLONGE FRAME, EXTENSION
22 00 103.107 4 SK-SCHR. M 14X30 DIN 933-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL SCREW, HEX.HD.
23 00 122.109 8 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M14 DIN 980-8 ECROU ,STOVER” NUT, LOCK
24 00 438.026 1 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390 SECURITE-CORDE SECURITY-CORD
29 00 433.70.060.0 1 ZUGMAUL CHAPE D'ATTELAGE HITCH, TRAILER #
30 00 103.109 4 SK-SCHR. M14X40 DIN 933-8.8ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS SCREW, HEX.HD.

POUR CASE-IH FRANCE: VEUILLEZ COMMANDER APOO 4287000 00

AU LIEU DE 00 428.70.000.0

0428/BT 100



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+MEX+GT+Forage+Harvester

